TI099R/09/en
No. 51005635
Technical Information
Ecograph C
Digital Recorder
Acquisition, evaluation and archiving of flows, production
quantities, switch statuses and operating times
Application

B ATEX II3G EEx nP IIC T4 without disk drive
(Only when installed in simple pressurised housing as per IEC 60079-2)
RSG24- B Order code ⇐
Ecograph C
Endress+Hauser 9
Accessories The following accessories are available:
Documentation
❑ Data acquisition product brochure (FA014R/09/en)
❑ Ecograph C Operating Instructions (BA147R/09/)
❑ Additional Ex-documentation: ATEX (XA030R/09/a3)
❑ System information "ReadWin®  2000" (SI012R/09/en)
Order code Accessory
RSG24A-E2 RS 232 Ethernet interface 230 VAC on DIN rail, including interface cable (approx. 2 m / 6.56 ft)
RSG24A-E3 RS 232 Ethernet interface 115 VAC on DIN rail, including interface cable (approx. 2 m / 6.56 ft)
RSG24A-E4 RS 485 Ethernet interface 230 VAC on DIN rail
RSG24A-E5 RS 485 Ethernet interface 115 VAC on DIN rail
RSG24A-H1 Field housing IP 65
RSG24A-LA Retrofit-kit lock for disk drive, complete
RSG24A-S1 RS 232 interface cable, 9-pole, for connection to PC
RSG24A-S2 RS 232 interface cable for connection to modem
RSG24A-S3 RS 232/RS 485 adapter set, 230 VAC, in compact housing, without galvanic isolation
RSG24A-S5 RS 232/RS 485 adapter set, 115 VAC, in compact housing, without galvanic isolation
RSG24A-S6 RS 232/RS 485 adapter set, DIN rail, 230 VAC, with galvanic isolation and interface cable for
PC/modem
RSG24A-S7 RS 232/RS 485 adapter set, DIN rail, 115 VAC, with galvanic isolation and interface cable for
PC/modem
RSG24A-RG Rear panel cover
50078843 Terminal, 3-pole, for power supply
51001393 Terminal, pluggable, 3-pole, for relays
51000719 Terminal, pluggable, 6-pole, for digital inputs
50084844 Terminal, pluggable, 8-pole, for digital inputs